
Southland Racing Statistics (compiled on 09/19/22) 

Kennel Records By Wins Kennel Records By Wins (last 99 races)

 # Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% $% # Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% $% 

4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 1020 233 147 126 129 22 49 4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 55 15 8 5 6 27 50 
18 Plum Creek Kennel 1113 190 155 140 169 17 43 18 Plum Creek Kennel 57 12 7 7 10 21 45 
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Gloria Dorsey Kennel 1063 
A Ray Kennel 913 
Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 1061 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 994 
Legg Greyhound Kennel 978 
Wayne R. Ward Inc. 979 
T and T Kennel 1050 
Robert Thorne Llc 992 
Bussmann Balakas, Llc 837 
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Charter Kennel, Inc. 
Wayne R. Ward Inc. 
A Ray Kennel 
Darren Henry Kennel 
Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 
Legg Greyhound Kennel 
Magic City Kennel 
Ryan Farms Kennel 
Mike Harris Kennel 
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Ryan Farms Kennel 
Magic City Kennel 
Mike Harris Kennel 

1002 
992 
996 

88 
81 
80 

117 
123 
125 

119 
135 
112 

113 
152 
111 

8 
8 
8 

32 
34 
31 

13 
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Robert Thorne Llc 
Bussmann Balakas, Llc 
T and T Kennel 

53 
33 
45 
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Post Position Stats (last 180 days) Top Dogs By Wins

Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 Winchester A 

Starts 

28 

Firsts W% 

15 53% 

334 

583 

660 

0 

169 

65 

0 

148 

57 

0 

113 

46 

0 

105 

31 

0 

103 

39 

0 

112 

35 
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140 

29 

0 

0 
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Gold Standard 
Js Nawty Redhead
Fgf Davycrockett
Js Lit Up
Fgf Bodacious
Blame The Clown 

A 
A 
A 
B 
A 
A 

26 
27 
32 
22 
25 
29 

13 
13 
13 
11 
11 
11 

50% 
48% 
40% 
50% 
44% 
37% 

703 15 16 16 8 8 3 7 10 0 8 Foolish Behavior A 32 11 34% 

820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 

10 
Super C Brew
World Ruler 

A 
A 

18 
21 

10 
10 

55% 
47% 

1078 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Js Switchingears
Oshkosh Hickory
Ww Got Rhythm
Flight Won
Barts Big Shot 

A 
A 
A 
C 
A 

21 
21 
23 
26 
27 

10 
9 
9 
9 
9 

47% 
42% 
39% 
34% 
33% 

Kennel Records By Earnings

 # Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% WPS% $$$ 

18 Plum Creek Kennel 1113 190 155 140 169 17 43 $ 2,705,035.00 
4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 1020 233 147 126 129 22 49 $ 2,658,862.00 

15 Charter Kennel, Inc. 1111 169 144 145 139 15 41 $ 2,517,620.00 
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20 
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Darren Henry Kennel 1084 
Gloria Dorsey Kennel 1063 
Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 1061 
A Ray Kennel 913 
Legg Greyhound Kennel 978 
T and T Kennel 1050 

172 
163 
121 
129 
112 

98 

144 
140 
148 
112 
110 
142 

142 
133 
148 
124 

95 
139 

120 
130 
151 
108 
118 
142 

15 
15 
11 
14 
11 

9 

42 
41 
39 
39 
32 
36 

$ 2,286,911.00 
$ 2,142,947.00 
$ 1,994,836.00 
$ 1,657,672.00 
$ 1,653,159.00 
$ 1,636,595.00 

7 Steve M. Sarras Kennel 994 115 116 139 112 11 37 $ 1,585,487.00 
17 

2 
13 

Magic City Kennel 
Ryan Farms Kennel 
Robert Thorne Llc 

992 
1002 

992 

81 
88 
94 

123 
117 
105 

135 
119 
139 

152 
113 
138 

8 
8 
9 

34 
32 
34 

$ 1,488,968.00 
$ 1,465,437.00 
$ 1,462,035.00 

5 
10 

Wayne R. Ward Inc. 
Mike Harris Kennel 

979 
996 

101 
80 

97 
125 

101 
112 

119 
111 

10 
8 

30 
31 

$ 1,424,583.00 
$ 1,349,394.00 

9 Bussmann Balakas, Llc 837 89 109 96 82 10 35 $ 1,278,834.00 


